
  

CONTRACT AWARD 
 

Date of Award:  March 26, 2024 

 

Contract Number:  B0001820 

 

Procurement Officer:  Robby Murray 

Telephone:   (316)978-5185 

E-mail Address:  robby.murray@wichita.edu  

 

Item:    Unleaded and Diesel Fuel Contract 

 

Department:   Wichita State University, Facilities Services 

1845 Fairmount, Campus Box 23 

Wichita, KS 67260-0038 

Attn:  Eason Bryer 

Phone: 316-978-7921 

Email:    eason.bryer@wichita.edu   

 

Period of Contract:  March 26, 2024, through June 20th, 2025 

(with four (4) one (1) year automatic renewals) 

 

Contractor:   Hampel Oil Distributors, Inc. 

3727 S. West St. 

    Wichita, KS 67217 

 

Contact:   Jim Spencer-Branch Manager 

Phone: 316-771-5468 

Cell: 316-866-0579 

Email:    Jim.Spencer@Hampeloil.com  

 

 

PURPOSE OF CONTRACT: 

 

Provide Fuel as needed to the Physical Plant located at 1845 Fairmount, Wichita, KS  67260 per 

the Request for Bid #B0001820 and contractor’s response. 

 

PRICE:    Margin Mark up for 89 Octane Unleaded Gasoline E-10    $0.25 

      Margin Mark up for Off Road Winter Mix Low Sulfur Diesel B2  $0.25 
 

 

 

mailto:robby.murray@wichita.edu
mailto:eason.bryer@wichita.edu
mailto:Jim.Spencer@Hampeloil.com

